403097

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navegante Gaming, LLC		12/13/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Navegante Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	313 Pilot Road	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4030971	COMPS PLUS +
Registration Number:	4030970	COMPS PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)694-3718 Phone: 719-475-6427

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amanda L. Swaim Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71460.0028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda L. Swaim

TRADEMARK

900209486 REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0662

Signature:	/Amanda L. Swaim/
Date:	12/13/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Gaming to Group assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Navegante Gaming, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

Mark	Class of Services	Application No.	Country
COMPS PLUS	041	4,030,970	United States
COMPS PLUS +	041	4,030,971	United States

WHEREAS, The Navegante Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 313 Pilot Road, Suite A, Las Vegas, NV 89113, seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Navegante Gaming, LLC, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to The Navegante Group, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark and said registration and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Executed on December 3 2011.

Name:

Title:

5339654_1,DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004677 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 12/13/2011